
















































































MINUTES

CITY OF LEXINGTON

PUBLIC HEARING - TRUTH IN TAXATION 7:00 PM
&
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
DECEMBER 1, 2022 - Immediately Following Public Hearing
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: - Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson

Mayor Murphy called to order the Truth In Taxation hearing for December 1, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Benson, Devries, and Winge. Excused Absence: Councilmember Harris
Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance
Director; Jim Mork, Police Chief; Mary Vinzant, Deputy City Clerk; Abdilahi Botan,

Amril Samater — Little Rabbit’s Hole, Centennial High School students. .

2. PUBLIC HEARING: TRUTH IN TAXATION
A. Final 2023 Budget Recommendations

No citizens were present for the Truth in Taxation hearing

3. ADJOURN PUBLIC HEARING

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the hearing at 7:01 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

MINUTES \
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
DECEMBER 1, 2022 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER: - Mayor Murphy
A, Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson
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Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for December 1, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Benson, Devries, and Winge. Excused Absence: Councilmember Harris
Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance
Director; Jim Mork, Police Chief; Mary Vinzant, Deputy City Clerk; Abdilahi Botan,

Amril Samater — Little Rabbit’s Hole; Centennial High School students.

2. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda..

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND
CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve the agenda with the removal of the closed
sessions. Councilmember Benson seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

4, INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — no meeting until May

Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) Quarterly meetings — no meeting

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — No report given.

5. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Council Workshop meeting minutes — November 17, 2022

No discussion on Letters and Communications
6. CONSENT ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — November 17, 2022

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

C. Recommendation to cancel Landings of Lexington’s Letter of Credit

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve the consent agenda. Councilmember Benson
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

7. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Resolution No. 22-33 A Resolution Adopting
Final 2023 Operating Budget for the City of Lexington

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution No. 22-33 A Resolution Adopting
Final 2023 Operating Budget for the City of Lexington. Councilmember Winge seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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B. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-34 A Resolution Certifying
2022 Tax Levy Collectable in 2023

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-34 A Resolution Certifying
2022 Tax Levy Collectable in 2023. Councilmember Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried
4-0.

C. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-35 A Resolution In Support

of Anoka County Joint Law Enforcement Council’s Renewal of Legislation
for Future Public Safety Projects

Police Chief Jim Mork was present to provide an overview of Resolution No. 22-35. He stated that
a countywide tax levy is expiring that funds major law enforcement projects in Anoka County.
Anoka County Law Enforcement officials are asking to have the levy extended for another 10
years and seeking support from cities within Anoka County. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Murphy made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-35 A Resolution In Support
of Anoka County Joint Law Enforcement Council’s Renewal of Legislation for Future Public
Safety Projects. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

D. Recommendation to approve Centennial Lakes Little League Request for Use
of Memorial Park Ball Fields April 1 through September 30, 2023

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Centennial Lakes Little League Request for
Use of Memorial Park Ball Fields April 1 through September 30, 2023. Councilmember Benson
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

E. Recommendation to revoke Little Rabbit’s Hole Business License indefinitely

Mary Vinzant, Deputy City Clerk, provided an update on Mr. Botan’s daycare licensing process
and discussed the conversation she had with a Department of Human Services (DHS) official
regarding the process. She stated that DHS told her that Mr. Botan needed to provide
documentation to them by noon on December 2nd regarding the credential of Little Rabbit’s Hole
teachers. Discussion ensued.

Ms. Vinzant also explained that Mr. Botan has not provided certification of liability insurance for
his business. That is also a requirement for the issuance of a business license. Discussion ensued.
Mayor Murphy asked about liability insurance coverage. Mr. Botan was unclear in his response
regarding whether he could provide proof of insurance or not. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Winge made a motion to suspend the business license for Little Rabbit’s Hole
until such time as obtains a license from DHS; and, meet the requirements for issuance of a City
business license, to the satisfaction of the City Administrator. Councilmember Benson seconded
the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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8. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT
Councilmember devries stated that there are still 4-5 parked on restwood ave. overnight. Petracek
stated that he reminded the p.d. to enforce winter parking rule in lexington. Chief Mork stated that
he would ensure that those rules are enforced in all three communities.

Councilmember Winge stated he would not be at the next Council meeting.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:25 p.m.
Councilmember Benson seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of December 15, 2022.

$7,602.85
$1,417.19

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 505051 through 505068
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $2,897.07
Social Security $3,813.86
Medicare $891.92
State Tax $1,417.19
Total
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 49698 through 49743
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: NOV 2022

ACH Checks: 3193E through 3208E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 14536 through 14553
ACH 2022084 through 2022087

Total Payments

$ 21,926.67
$9,020.04

$ 148,953.75
$ 28,901.86
$208,802.32

$ 8,964.04
$ 23,86545
$ 32,829.49




12/08/22 3:22 PM
Page 1

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12152022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
49698 12/15/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Eq $90.69 1TYP-MCVD- TOOL SET - PW
Total $90.69
49699 12/15/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $344.70 3572961
Total $344.70
49700 12/15/22 BADGER METER INC
E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Desig $128.00 80112451 NOV 2022 SERVICE
Total $128.00
49701 12/15/22 BENT BREWSTILLERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $358.21 INV-012139
Total $358.21
49702 12/15/22 BERNICK'S
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,102.60 10021409
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($82.65) 10021410
Total $1,019.95
49703 12/15/22 BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $200.00 W897145 NOV 22 RENTALS - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total $200.00
49704 12/15/22 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $374.00 20216
Total $374.00
49705 12/15/22 BLUE CLOUD DISTRIBUTION, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $58.00 100941126
Total $58.00
49706 12/15/22 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,325.59 346768740
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $445.62 346768740
Total $5,771.21
49707 12/15/22 BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
E 609-00000-200 Office Supplies $337.06 OE-610326-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $306.44 WO-1217294 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $53.90 WO-1217294 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $697.40
49708 12/15/22 CANNON RIVER WINERY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $336.00 14386
Total $336.00
49709 12/15/22 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,699.60 2767139
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($52.28) 2769283
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $12,079.53 2769284
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

12/08/22 3:22 PM
Page 2

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12152022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,905.10 2772357
Total $18,631.95
49710 12/15/22 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $146.06 4138584643 MAT SERVICE
Total $146.06

49711 12/15/22
E 609-00000-400

CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
General Maintenance
Total

$32.49
$32.49

713631 NOV 2022 SERVICES

49712 12/15/22

CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $412.50 661588
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $387.45 662415
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,459.50 663468
Total $2,259.45
49713 12/15/22 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,189.50 1784435
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,596.60 1788016
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($126.00) 1788248
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $13,599.00 1788652
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $765.85 1793129
Total m
49714 12/15/22 FEDEX / KINKOS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $45.41 (06170000966 SALES PRINTS - MLS
Total $45.41
49715 12/15/22 FERGUSON ENTERPRICES #3326
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $1,837.26 0504552 MEMORIAL PARK [RRIGATION
Total $1,837.26
49716 12/15/22 FORESTEDGE WINERY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $132.00 4879
Total $132.00
49717 12/15/22 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL INC
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $14.18 2110542 NOV 2022 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $14.17 2110542 NOV 2022 LOCATES
Total $28.35
49718 12/15/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($30.00) 541945
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($39.00) 541946
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $819.00 561185
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $894.50 562972
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,596.00 564932
Total $3,240.50
49719 12/15/22 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $638.50 163025 HOLIDAY NEWSLETTER 2022
E 101-43500-203 Printing $273.65 163025 HOLIDAY NEWSLETTER 2022
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12152022 PAY

12/08/22 3:22 PM
Page 3

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $912.15
49720 12/15/22 INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $418.00 6357
Total © $418.00
49721 12/15/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,365.24 2183763
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $678.30 2183774
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $69.51 2183777
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,225.88 2187985
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,689.81 2187986
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,851.60 2187987
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,172.53 2193351
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,834.84 2193352
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $982.40 2193353
Total W
49722 12/15/22 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,264.90 352839
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $6,292.30 353301
Total W
49723 12/15/22 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 12152022 WEEK ENDING 12/03/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 12152022 WEEK ENDING 12/10/2022
' Total T $20000
49724 12/15/22 MN DEPT OF HEALTH
G 730-23000 Water Testing $1,550.00 4TH QTR 2022 WATER SUPPLY CONN. FEE
Total  $1,550.00
49725 12/15/22 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $674.00 E-36786
Total $674.00
49726 12/15/22 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $1,527.50 R10481000.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell $1,322.50 R10481030.0 LANDINGS OF LEXINGTON
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $7.116.89 R10481036.0 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
G 101-22050 Ephesians Il $337.50 R10481042.0 THE EPHESIANS || PROJECT
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $4,317.50 R10481044.0 NPDES PHASE Il MS4
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $130.00 R10481046.0 WATER SYSTEM FEASIBILITY STUDY
E 101-43100-303 Engineering Fees $575.00 R10481049.0 GIS SUPPORT SERVICES
Total " $15,326.80
49727 12/15/22 OMNI BREWING CO,
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $257.00 E-12921
Total —m
49728 12/15/22 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $167.58 0003539526 NOV 2022 SERVICE
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 12152022 PAY

12/08/22 3:22 PM
Page 4

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount invoice Comment
Total $167.58
49729 12/15/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,423.75 186081
Total $1,423.75
49730 12/15/22 PEPSI COLA COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $327.50 68014412
Total —%Eﬁ"
49731 12/15/22 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,030.12 6502565
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $701.80 6502566
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $81.35 6502567
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $403.66 6505876
E 609-00000-101 Salaries & Wages $2,093.29 6508120
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $415.73 6508121
Total  $9,725.95
49732 12/15/22 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $8.03 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $8.03 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $1.52 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $10.32 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $10.32 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $78.98 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $40.80 992762032 DEC 2022 ANALOG LINES
Total $158.00
49733 12/15/22 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $4.00 319134801 DEC 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $4.00 319134801 DEC 2022 SERVICE
Total $8.00
49734 12/15/22 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $279.00 755351 NOV 2022 MONTHLY AD - MLS
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $703.00 756722 HOLIDAY AD - MLS
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $112.88 758698 RESOLUTION 22-30
Total $1,094.88
49735 12/15/22 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $197.40 5003887262
Total $197.40
49736 12/15/22 CITY OF ROSEVILLE
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $859.15 0231473 IT SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231473 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231473 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231473 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231473 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $122.74 0231473 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231473 IT SERVICES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

12/08/22 3:22 PM
Page 5

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12152022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0231473 IT SERVICES
Total $2,454.71
49737 12/15/22 SEAL KING
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $1,650.00 ICE RINK SEALING
Total $1,650.00
49738 12/15/22 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $322.85 2839163
Total $322.85
49739 12/15/22 SILENT KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS
E 101-41500-385 Building Security $135.00 138861 SYSTEM BATTERY REPLACEMENT
Total $135.00
49740 12/15/22 BBKG, L.L.C.
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $12,200.00 201880 OCT 2022 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-41500-304 Legal Fees $8,720.00 201880 NOV 2022 PROSECUTIONS
Total $20,920.00
49741 12/15/22 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,203.03 5091774
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $27.28 5091775
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,421.44 5091776
Total $6,651.75
49742 12/15/22 URBAN GROWLER BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $217.00 E-31807
Total $217.00
49743 12/15/22 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $866.75 7405702
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $110.70 7406776
Total $977.45
10100 4MFUND  $148,953.75

Fund Summary

10100 4M FUND
101 GENERAL FUND

220 LOVELL BUILDING

609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
651 STORM WATER FUND

730 WATER FUND

770 SEWER FUND

$38,544.39
$1,322.50
$102,297.17
$4,441.76
$2,077.97
$269.96

$148,953.75
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: NOV2022 AUTO,NOV2022 CCPMT

12/08/22 3:28 PM
Page 1

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3193 e 11/15/22 MISC CUSTOMERS
E 770-00000-322 Postage $101.40 POSTAGE - PARTS REPLACEMENT
Total $101.40
3194 e 11/15/22 DOLLAR TREE
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $14.73 CLEANING SUPPLIES - PW
Total $14.73
3195¢ 11/15/22 FLEET FARM
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $91.00 0163 FLUIDS - DEF - PW
Total $91.00
3196 e 11/15/22 MISC CUSTOMERS
E 609-00000-430 Miscellaneous $26.54 69603143 OCT 2022 MLS JOB ADS - INDEED
Total $26.54
3197 e 11/15/22 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV16803328 OCT 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Mainte $14.99 INV16803328 OCT 2022 SERVICE
Total $29.98

3198 e 11/15/22 ARROWWOOD CONFERENCE CENTER
E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction $272.42 641072 LODGING - ANNUAL CONFERENCE
Total $272.42
3199 e 12/06/22 CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $611.96 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $53.99 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $21.49 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
Total $687.44
3200 e 11/02/22 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $380.68 4467659902 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4467659902 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $75.48 4467659902 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $238.15 4467659902 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
Total $807.55
3201 e 11/01/22 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,209.42 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $679.69 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental insurance $453.13 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,469.44 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,157.59 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $860.70 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $947.20 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental insurance $631.48 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,158.22 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,209.42 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $899.00 41396548683 NOV 2022 PREMIUM
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: NOV2022 AUTO,NOV2022 CCPMT

12/08/22 3:28 PM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total  $11,67529
3202 ¢ 11/15/22 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $119.63 800529505 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $119.63 800529505 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $22.80 800529505 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $400.80 800529505 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $153.81 800529505 SEP 2022 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,869.07 800529505 SEP 2022 UTILITIES